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SAINSIYNY 1,500,000 | 3,000,000 | 4,500,000 | 6,000,000 | 6,000,000
vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560) 12




2.7 STUUMSANY

WULUBUS U
] 4‘ Q' a & S o
(] wuumalnashudadefawidumédn
L] wuumslnashudaunsmwuasidaadludondn
L] wuumalnamaedidnnseiindidudanan (E-learning)
] wuumalnamedumadiiie
L] duq (szy)
2.8 mMstisulaunileie sredzwasmsamzilswSaudnuaIngay (81i)

Taidd

3. wangnIuazaIndidau
3.1 Bangns
3.1.1 PVUIUKUIGNG

IINAapaVangeslitaand 130 miheda

3.1.2 Taseas1anangns

Tassadnnanges whntunneimiaeandasiuimuualilunasinasgu
NaNGATURNNTENTNANNTMS Al

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)
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3.1.3 31897

ANUNANBYDITHAIT
ney nNEIN  NRITIUNUYBIANgATHUNGMITUUGMSUazMIHNanZw
N WNete  NGIMMEILeITINAG Ny
Nan wingfe  n@admmmninaiemsdomsdmiummdelsane
nad vingie  nguimInmmnlneiiamsdons

WUITHEMILTN  BHEN  Fulnidedau
@PIREGINTN Wnede  nawin asee Uil
e 0 WA AN

= a a Ya =2 =
82 9 WYY IUHuemMsuazmseneIw

NENINMHIUAZITIUAG LN

oY 1 ERELRE NNINUANMN BB FNT
1o 2 EREGE ngxInMslinmm

Lo 3 REGN NRNILNITINAD

Lo 4 EREGE NRNIINITIUNTTN

oY 5 REGN nYIIMARTUINE

ngrInmm lngiiamsiaarsdmdunmeanlssine

o2 1 EREN! NENIMMHIUBEMNANTNT
Lo 2 N8 na1ITIMIWI-MINe

oY 3 EREN! NENITIMIBIU-MITEY

LY 4 EREN NENITNNBERWIEAR

Loy 5 N8 ngudn lnadnm

Lo 6 EREN! NENITNIIUAAUALITIUNTIN

ngadnInmmn lnaivansioars

1 a

ey 1 EREGN NYNIYINITN

q Y

oY 2 LGN naNITIN Y

9

WusHamga e wnain  MeunedInlunineinyeaysianinag

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)



AIDDUNIYANNBNIYYDILDYTHALFAINUIUKUISN G

LBYSHAUDNILEY PREGN SnumheRnMBNeuaIEI M
aswalunay i 1 PRGN srunuilaeussens
salunady G 2 NaNE SnutlaUfiams
wasvalundy i 3 PRGN srnuilidnmeaaues

[

1. vaneTdan il dnsnelagsnliiagnii 30 wihede Nuaslduaail

1. naju’*“;mu”m"’u Taasnin 20 wmibhaie aail

1.1 NRIAINMHIUdEMITOINT 9 wheie
1.1.1 M ing 3 Wheie
1.1.2 MEaNUseine 6 WUIENG

1.2 n@aImIYIanNms (nenenans adlaendns wazmalulad) 3 wiigie
1.3 NGINYIHNMST (NYBEMENSUazdInNmMans) 8  wiheha
2. ngaimidan Lifagndn 10 miefo* dail
2.1 NNINYINM3 (neneans adineans uasinalulad)
laitleend 5 wiheda
2.2 NFNIHIYIANMS (WYBeMTasULazdnNmTns)

2.3 NN Tdvieend 2 wiheda
*(Atdz Nangns visalide NdasslumaGenindanaungy 2.1 w3 2.2 ¥30 2.3
WNLANMINANNABIMST AT 10 WUIENH)

n. nanamanwmll livaanit 30 wiheia
1. nasITMiNAY Taistagnin 20 wihodie Gl
1.1 mjﬁmmmuazmsﬁam‘s mrualvSeulivaenit o wiheie
1.1.1 mwlng fvueliidanGou livasni 3 wihede nnnednedsllil
Ney o 111 m‘wﬂ‘nmﬁami%‘aaﬁ 3(3-0-6)
SWU 111 Thai for Communication

1.1.2 mweilszima mvuali@anGaulivaanit 6 niain nnNedmeallil

Nen 121 mwaengeinadszansmwmsdaas 1 3(2-2-5)
SWU 121 English for Effective Communication 1

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)
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EN[2)p]
SWU
EN[2)p]
SWU
N
SWU

122
122
123
123
124
124

mt»né'ﬁﬂqmﬁaﬂszam%mwmiﬁ'ams 2
English for Effective Communication 2
mméﬁﬂqmﬁamsﬁ'amimu’ma 1
English for International Communication 1
mmé’qnqmﬁamsﬁ'amimmmﬁ 2

English for International Communication 2

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

1 a a 4 a 4 = o v A =
1.2 ﬂq%ﬂ“lﬂ‘i‘_ll‘im”lﬂ”l‘i e dnT AUOFAIFEN uasmﬂu‘[aa) mwum’lmaam‘szm

v v J ) a a ' é’
'luuailn:n 3 BUIUNG Q']ﬂi']‘él')"lﬁﬂalﬂu

N
SWU

141
141

Fialulandana
Life in a Digital World

3(3-0-6)

1A g (% . o Y A = " v v
1.3 ﬂq}l')’lﬂlﬁlim’lﬂ’li (Ngﬂﬂﬁ’lﬂﬁliltﬂgﬂﬂﬂuﬂ'lﬂﬁi) mwumimaamsauluuaann

8 wWihane NneIMaallil

e

SWU 151

e

SWU 161
Ay 261
SWU 261

= <& Y @
151 MsAnwmmluivewannauyee

General Education for Human Development

161 aywdludianumaimsiseus

Human in Learning Society
watliaa Nl

Active Citizens

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)

3(3-0-6)

2. néj:u"}’zi"ll,ﬁaﬂ Taiviaanit 10 wiheie (aus ninges wielida JaaslumsGainidanaungy 2.1

S A " e -1
%30 2.2 %30 2.3 NUAN MUAMINAIMSIAATU 10 Wiaia) ONU

1T a a 4 a 4 = o v A =
2.1 ﬂ’égN’J‘Zi’]y’Sﬂg!’lﬂTi MeAIgnT AUAAITNS ttﬂstﬂﬂ‘[uiﬂﬂ) mﬁumimaam'sﬂu

Tadaaniy 5 wihafie ansrsnealuil

N
SwWu
N
SWU
A
SWU
A
SWU

241
241
242
242
243
243
244
244

winltumealuladfinawazdeay
Digital Technology and Society Trends
atlaeans ludiausediu
Mathematics in Daily Life
MIAAMINNMIRUSIUYAAD
Personal Financial Management
nenenanstilainuazaunndaniia

Science for Better Life and Environment

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)

2(1-2-3)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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EN[2)p]
SWU
EN[2)p]
SWU
N
SWU
N
SWU
EN[2)p]
SWU

2.2. mju’imysmmﬁ

Al
Nen
SWU
Nen
SWU
Nen
SWU
uen
SWU
uen
SWU
uen
SWU
Nen
SWU
Nen
SWU
uen
SWU

245
245
246
246
247
247
248
248
341
341

251
251
252
252
253
253
254
254
255
255
256
256
257
257
258
258
262
262

a 4 = [
Inenendns elulad wasdinu
Science, Technology and Society
HIaLNaFUNIN
Healthy Lifestyle

nﬂ' N
2IMILNDTIN
Food for Life
WANIUNNLEBN
Alternative Energy
gsnalulan@inia

Business in a Digital World

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)

(Nguﬂmam{uazﬁ’\mumﬂm{) FUNTOLHDNBHULNNLANININTIEIY

AUATUATAN Iy MY wel

Music and Human Spirit
JunIsaaniiivedio

Aesthetics for Life

JUNIFIUMN

Dialogue
AavzuazanNuAnIINEIIA

Art and Creativity

5ITNYTIN

Constitution For Living
msguivedia

Reading for Life
21350UNITNUBE NI N Uan
Literature for Intellectual Powers
AaUzmsnauaznsiiaus

Arts of Speaking and Presentation
Useihemaniuasnasiuinaaudean

History and Effects on Society

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)

2(1-2-3)

3(3-0-6)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)
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EN[2)p]
SWU
EN[2)p]
SWU
N
SWU
N
SWU
EN[2)p]
SWU
eI
SWU
(o)D)
SWU
(o)D)
SWU
(o)D)
SWU
eI
SWU
EN[op)
SWU
EN[2)p]
SWU
(o)D)
SWU
EN[op)
SWU
N
SWU
N
SWU

263
263
264
264
265
265
266
266
267
267
268
268
351
351
352
352
353
353
354
354
3565
3565
356
356
357
357
3568
358
361
361
362
362

NyBENUFUAMW

Human and Peace
wywdludanny Imusssu
Human in Multicultural Society
Lesugnalamainig

Economic Globalization
USnanAsughanaLine
Sufficiency Economy
wanmsaamsanalua

Principles of Modern Management

MSANNNNFIANAILNTEUIUNTIVE

Social Study by Research
MINBNYANMN

Personality Development

USB eIz uIUMTAA
Philosophy and Thinking Process
MIANDENILVAHDULDZAITLTITN
Logical Thinking and Ethics
ANUANFINFIIANUUINNTTN
Creativity and Innovation
WNEEITN

Buddhism
Innendanlumsaiiiuiie
Social Psychology for Living
gumwiauaznsusualudiay

Mental Health and Social Adaptability
NANTSNFINFTIALNDWAHINTIUALFIAYN

Creative Activities for Life and Social Development

nen Lilagamy

SWU for Communities
Qﬁﬂmgnyﬁ'mﬁu

Local Wisdom

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)

3(1-4-4)

2(1-2-3)

19



A
SwuU
A
SWU

2.3. ﬂa:ueamwmuw”ﬂ Taiaanin 2 wihaie nnnednaallil

e
SWU
N
SWU
eI
SWU
eI
SWU
(o)D)
SWU
(o)D)
SWU
eI
SWU
EX[op)
SWU
EX[op)
SWU

363
363
364
364

131
131
132
132
133
133
134
134
135
135
136
136
137
137
138
138
139
139

CHERE AT

Ethical Careers for Community

NAMSLNadIny

Social Enterprise

ad

Social Dance
ﬂﬂJ‘Siﬂﬂ']WEhu‘L!ﬂﬂa
Personal Fitness

ﬂ']i‘%\i LWEI’]SLﬁE]E!?Iﬂ’]W
Jogging for Health
Tape

Yoga

e

Swimming

wuAHUAU
Badminton

uila

Tennis

noan

Golf
msilnlaamslsihwin

Weight Training

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)
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2. KAWL LN 94 BIEAe

1. 3z@wnzayn lidagnin 90 niane

1.1 wuuLanLa e

1) 3iaeu hivasnit 66 mihaie

1.1) ANUIAUM DN G 12 Buene
1.2) Inussuen lidagnin 54 wiane

2) 3mdan Lvagnin 24 mhaia

1.2 wuutan - In

1) 35y livaanin 66 wihain

1.1) INNAUM DN E 12 Buene

1.2) Inussuen laidagnin 54 wiane

2) Y ndan luvasnin 6 Wihein

3) 37 laivaanin 18 wagie

2. dgnasnasauszaunsel  Luvaanin 4 Wienie

137@wzainn lidasni 90 viuhaia

1.1 37anmMEItazITIuas Ing

mnualidendnmnsvuvulagduuuninly 2 wuu asil

1.1.1 wuuantaen

[

1) ey ldviaenin 66 wiieha

1.1) AWMWAUMHIDINGY 12 ¥iIEAe

NN
THT
NN
THT
Ny
ECP
Ny
ECP

205
205
206
206
301
301
302
302

mmé’mqmﬁ ams?}amﬂuﬁmuwﬁwuﬁssu 3 (3-0-6)
English for Communication in Multicultural Societies
m‘lenﬁmqmﬁamiﬁﬂuimaaﬂ%ﬁm 3 (3-0-6)
English for Lifelong Learning
mmé’qnqmﬁam’%aummw%auém%w 1 3(2-2-5)
English for Career Preparation 1
mmé'fmqmﬁam’%ﬂummw%auém%w 2 3(2-2-5)

English for Career Preparation 11

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)



1.2) 3miaeuan Litdaenin 54 wuede

N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL

111
111
112
112
121
121
131
131
151
151
213
213
222

222
223
223
232
232
241
241
314
314
315
315
326
326
327
327
342
342
352
352

ﬁnwmzmwwzwaqmwﬂm
Characteristics of Thai Language
mnuiausssulng

Language and Thai Culture
wanmsdessmm naiiiauszanua
Principles of Effective Communication in Thai
AUNMITIUAE Lne

Development of Thai Literature
pivayanlng

Thai Wisdoms

MEnEnslag

Introduction to Linguistics
’J'Wlﬂ?ﬂﬂ%tﬁﬂﬂ?iéﬂaﬂiizﬁ’hﬁ‘qﬂﬂa
Speech for Interpersonal Speaking
MsduauarusIENad U
Presentation and Briefing
1550Adanuadlng

Thai Literature Masterpieces
1550n33u Inedagiu

Modern Thai Literature
WanmMsmMu lng

Development of Thai Language
mnaradsandlummnneg

Foreign Languages in Thai
mwlnadagiiv

Modern Thai Language
MITIUBNIEINS

Academic Writing
SvEnasIAINTINTsEMATa ansTaIn TN ng
Influence of Foreign Literature on Thai Literature
ARZUINEN

Folklore

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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N
TLL
NN

TLL

2) S udan Litlasni

N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
NN
TLL
N
TLL
NN
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL

417
417
443
443

224
224
225
225
233
233
316
316
328
328
334
334
353
353
418
418
419
419
429
429
421
421
435
435
436

436

AN Ing
Thai Grammar
MAANLULaINIANTIUNTIN INE

Analysis and Criticism of Thai Literature

24 wiane
MIUIENUSIDUAILBLIDENT DY
Prose and Poetry Writing
mawaiaanin

Speech for Career

135UARUNA

Nirat Literature

MNUTIPY

Language and Society

< P [ v 4
ﬂ'ﬁﬂ’rﬁ]ﬂ’]’iLWﬂﬂ'ﬁIﬂHﬁH’]LLa‘&t“lJ‘iZ"lﬁﬁNWUﬁ

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

Communication for Advertisement and Plublic Ralations

1ssuadlszIfmansuazmiiag
Historical and Political Literature
255NN BRI

Regional Literature
assaeaniiiineduy

Introduction to Semantics
ﬂ’]H’]l‘YI‘EILﬁE]ﬁTNi’NﬂTJL‘Vlﬂ

Thai Language for Foreigners
MITIUSIT0AG

Non-Ficton Writing

MILTBUL

News Writing
pivaanlummuazissandng
Wisdoms in Thai Language and Literature
13IUARIIAN

Jataka Literature

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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1.1.2 wuutan - n

1) Jrnfaauan lidagnin 66 wilene

FIENTBNDUNULUULBNLAEN

2) 3 udan ludasnd 6 viheia

eATUVNUNULUULENLAEN wadanAnUNNEIMN I Laninafe Litaan 6 wiaie

3) Jzln Liveani 18 wiheha

dnazninlednvinnilagaulunmiInenassasuasunsdlsaniluimnInaudanviue

wazRauluraanangaimIniu g mil dalaignuimien

1.2 ganme Inaivanisdaasdrnsugnenlssime

muualidandnmsvuuulaguuuuniialy 2 wuu ol

1.2.1 wuuantme)

1) ey lidsenin 66 wihene

1.1) 3WUWAUMHIBINGY 12 ¥iEde

NEINURDUAUNFNITUBNMHIUAZITIUAG LN

1.2) Amtaautan laidaenin 54 wihene

naga
TCF
nan
TCF
nan
TCF
nan
TCF
naen
TCF
naen
TCF
nae
TCF

121
121
122
122
131
131
132
132
151
151
211
211
222
222

msla - wamnlneitamsdems 1
Listening - Speaking Thai for Communication I
MINN - ‘I{‘\‘I(ﬂﬂ’lﬁ'ﬂﬂﬁltﬁaﬂﬂ’ia‘aﬂ’]’i 2
Listening - Speaking Thai for Communication II
MU - Lﬁaumwﬂmmﬁamiéami 1
Reading - Writing Thai for Communication I
M3 - LﬁHUﬂTHWIWﬂLﬁaﬂﬁigﬂﬂ’li 2
Reading-Writing Thai for Communication II
piidayanlne

Thai Wisdoms

é’ﬂ‘l:rmzl,awmmmmlm

Characteristics of Thai Language
mnuimusyulneg

Language and Thai Culture

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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naen
TCF
naen
TCF
nan
TCF
nan
TCF
naen
TCF
ndae
TCF
nan
TCF
nan
TCF
nan
TCF
naa
TCF
nan
TCF

223
223
224
224
225
225
233
233
234
234
313
313
314
314
352
352
353
353
453
453
461

461

M —Wvﬂﬂ’lﬂ’]lﬂﬁltﬁﬂﬂ’ﬁéaﬂ’l‘i 3
Listening—-Speaking Thai for Communication III
M- Wvﬂﬂ’lﬂ’]lﬂﬁltﬁﬂﬂ’ﬁéaﬂ’l‘i 4
Listening-Speaking Thai for Communication IV
winmsdeansmunlnaiiveussansue
Principles of Effective Communication in Thai
MIU - L%Eluﬂ']‘lﬁlﬂiltﬁaﬂﬁiﬁlaa'ﬁ 3
Reading—-Writing Thai for Communication III
M3 - Lﬁﬂuﬂ'lﬂ'lvlﬂﬁltﬁaﬂ']’ia‘aﬂ']‘i 4
Reading-Writing Thai for Communication IV
msasna lummlng

Word Formation in Thai
mm@nam‘fmmlwﬂtﬁmé’uﬁm%’um’wmﬂsxmﬂ
Introduction to Thai Linguistics for Foreigners
Uszindiuaziausssylng

Thai Culture Tradition
Tna@nnswiumnedseine

Thai Studies for Foreigners
Uszindlngdaqun

Thailand Today

Usnssehssuad lng

Overview of Thai Literature

2) 3z aan Litlasni 24 wiheie

nan
TCF
nan
TCF
naen
TCF
naen
TCF

226
226
241
241
315
315
335

335

uﬂsﬂwwlwﬂﬁhﬂwimm

Thai Manner and Speaking

M Ingtiemsviaaiien

Thai for Tourism

duulng

Thai Idioms
MINU- @M Inedadmnms

Reading-Writing Thai for Academic Purposes

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

25



NEn 336  MIIUTDFINNN 3(2-2-5)
TCF 336 Media and Press Reading

IG(7) 337 ﬂﬁamﬂ'uﬁmt,a:n’lsa'gﬂﬂ'sm 3(2-2-5)
TCF 337  Note-Taking and Summarizing

Nan 343 mmlwmﬁaqiﬁa 3(3-0-6)
TCF 343 Thai for Business

nae 438 MSPEUFNETTA 3(2-2-5)
TCF 438 Creativity Writing

6L 144 awlngludelaavied 3(3-0-6)
TCF 444 Thai in Audio-Visual Media

Nnae 454 FNNINMSEMILALIMUETIN g 3(2-2-5)
TCF 454  Seminar of Thai Language and Calture

Nao 462 ﬁmuﬁuﬁmlﬂﬂ 3(3-0-6)

TCF 462  Thai Folktales
VIG(G) 463 255n55N Ingdusurmeadssing 3(3-0-6)
TCF 463  Thai Literary Works for Foreigners

1.2.2 wuutan-In

1) dasuan Wilesani 66 wiheia

AW DUN VLU ULANLAEN

2) zudan lidseni 6 wiheia

e Ut ULUULENAEN wadandnuNNeI v lenineie luasnd 6 wihaie
3) mn liviaenin 18 wiheia

=1 a a d! d’ a a [ ~ a = < a % o
dnwammnledvilndledaulunvminesaasuasunsdilsadudn o ndamviue

uazRauluraaangaininiu g mil dalaignuimien

vangasRaUmansiodio anendnmmlng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560) 26



2. g nasnasaszaunmasal Lutiasnm 4 vivhene

[J Y A = a o 1 é’
Mrua lv@endnm 1 e3m Q']ﬂi']‘él')"lﬂﬂalﬂu

nan
THT
nan
THT
nan

THT

491
491
492
492
493
493

MsAnudasE 4(0- 4 - 8)
Independent Study

UsLauMIaimMIMEILazITsuad lne 4(0- 4 - 8)
Experience in Thai language and Literature

dvinadn 4(0- 8 - 4)

Cooperative Education

A. KT FaNLES LNuagn 6 viuaia

Tiidandnwimlenlenilegaulunminenssasuasunsd s

1. 3 nmw Inaitanisdaats lutiaanin 18 viulaie

nad
TLC
nad
TLC
nad
TLC
nad
TLC
nad
TLC
nad
TLC
nad
TLC
nad
TLC

211
211
212
212
321
321
322
322
413
413
414
414
423
423
424
424

Aadzmsyauazmsiiausdy 3(2-2-5)
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NFD 247  WsuivedIn 2(1-2-3)
SWU 247  Food for Life
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SWU 248  Alternative Energy
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A 341  ginalulandana 2(1-2-3)
SWU 341 Business in a Digital World
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Ny 151 ﬂﬁﬁﬂmﬁlﬁlﬂtﬁaw”wmm,‘mﬁ 3(3-0-6)
SWU 1561  General Education for Human Development
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SWU 161  Human in Learning Society
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Ney 251 ﬂum'%'uaﬁmmumﬂmmguﬂ 2(1-2-3)
SWU 251  Music and Human Spirit
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SWU 252  Aesthetics for Life
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SWU 253  Dialogue
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NAY 254  @AsdzuazenNAAEINEIIA 2(1-2-3)
SWU 254  Art and Creativity
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NAY 255  §IINUAEIN 2(1-2-3)
SWU 255  Constitution For Living
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NAY 256 N2 IMLINBZI6 2(2-0-4)
SWU 256  Reading for Life
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A 257 2330MnIINUaswaIn ey an 2(2-0-4)
SWU 257  Literature for Intellectual Powers
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SWU 258 Arts of Speaking and Presentation
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SWU 261 Active Citizens
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SWU 262  History and Effects on Society
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NAY 263 Nguﬂfnwuﬁ'uﬁmw 2(2-0-4)
SWU 263  Human and Peace
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SWU 264  Human in Multicultural Society
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NEd 265  tAsugnalamfiad 3(3-0-6)
SWU 265 Economic Globalization
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A 266 UshaAsHgNanaLiNes 2(2-0-4)
SWU 266  Sufficiency Economy
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NAY 267 wanmsannsaNalnal 2(2-0-4)
SWU 267  Principles of Modern Management
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NAD 268 MISANHINNEIANMINITTUIUNITINEY 2(1-2-3)
SWU 268  Social Study by Research
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SWU 351  Personality Development
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SWU 352  Philosophy and Thinking Process
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Nf 353  MSANAENNNANALAZISHEIIN 3(3-0-6)
SWU 353  Logical Thinking and Ethics
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NAY 354 ANNAAEINETIANUNIRNTITH 3(2-2-5)
SWU 354  Creativity and Innovation
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SWU 355  Buddhism
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NA1 356  mInandinylunsaiiuiie 2(2-0-4)
SWU 356  Social Psychology for Living

AnulasedS1uazng A nsuneaeny ﬁugmmq%ﬁmmﬁ Resasiungdnss
Nyl ﬁaLLﬂ'ﬁmﬁmuﬁﬁﬂﬁLﬁ@wqﬁﬂﬁmmzﬁmazmﬁm MIIANANGANTINUNY AADLAZNG N
nnUnngmMsaimeasen memwnmaud lidymemadaud MIEAERUNG AN BFIPNLAEMS

HuEIneE NI AN
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SWU 357  Mental Health and Social Adaptability
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SWU 358  Creative Activities for Life and Social Development
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SWU 361  SWU for Communities
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NAY 362 gﬁﬂiymﬂﬁaaﬁu 2(1-2-3)
SWU 362  Local Wisdom
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NAD 363 aNMBWHNTY 2(1-2-3)
SWU 363  Ethical Careers for Community
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NAY 364  nanstadanw 2(1-2-3)
SWU 364  Social Enterprise
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1. 183 IINNAUMMBINgY

nan 205 miené”\‘mqmﬁanﬁ?i'aa’l{luﬁimaJW‘iqfwuﬁsw 3(3-0-6)
THT 205  English for Communication in Multicultural Societies
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e 206  AWBINGHNAMISEUINIAATIN 3(3-0-6)
THT 206 English for Lifelong Learning
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ECP 301 English for Career Preparation I
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ECP 302 English for Career Preparation II
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M 111 anHSRNIETaIME ng 3(3-0-6)
TLL 111 Characteristics of Thai Language
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TLL 112 Language and Thai Culture
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M 121 wanmsaaasmw naiadszdnsua 3(3-0-6)
TLL 121 Principle of Effective Communication in Thai
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TLL 131 Development of Thai Literature
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TLL 151 Thai Wisdoms
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TLL 213 Introduction to Linguistics
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nMm 222 Nmenansiiiansdaasszninyana 3(3-0-6)
TLL 222 Speech for Interpersonal Speaking
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TLL 224  Prose and Poetry Writing
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TLL 223  Presentation and Briefing

Anwmanms naismawauasmadsuussensasy wazmslFdatssnoums
naus AaUsnswadenthgnsu W NWaineemMsitEuawasmsussenaagUlnd

Usednsawn dndjuamsihiausuazussenseasy

nm 225 m‘sw‘gmﬁ'amﬁw 3(2-2-5)

TLL 225 Speech for Career
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TLL 232 Thai Literature Masterpieces
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TLL 233 Nirat Literature
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nm 241 ’assmniiaﬂwﬂﬂaqﬁu 3(3-0-6)
TLL 241 Contemporary Thai Literature
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TLL 314 Development of Thai Language
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TLL 315 Foreign Languages in Thai
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TLL 316 Language and Society
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TLL 326 Modern Thai Language
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TLL 327 Academic Writing
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TLL 328  Communication for Advertisement and Plublic Ralations
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TLL 334  Historical and Political Literature
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TLL 342  Influence of Foreign Literature on Thai Literature
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TLL 352  Folklore
dnwenununeg enuduinvesadruinenludszndalng wuidauazngui

NNAAEUINEN Qm@h LASUNUNNINAATUN e aanN Ina

N7 353 2ITUNIINVDIDU 3(3-0-6)
TLL 353 Regional Literature
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M 418 2a339MdASLUNAY 3(3-0-6)
TLL 418 Introduction to Semantics
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3- This memorandum is subject to revision at any time by mutual written agreement.

4- This memorandum is written in English and Japanese. Both documents shall have

equal validity.

September 16, 2011

Harumi HOSONO

Dean of the School of
Information and Communication
Meiji University
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September 16, 2011

Dr. Wanee AUJSATID

. Dean; Faculty of Humanities

‘Srina_‘kharinwirot University
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Academic Cooperative Agreement
between
Dali University
and
Srinakharinwirot University

Dali University, Dali, People’s Republic of China and Srinakharinwirot University,
Bangkok, Kingdom of Thailand are interested in bringing a more global dimension to
their curricula through faculty exchange as.well as in strengthening their relationship in
order to promote educational and academic research improyement.

The agreement, therefore, is made as a gesture of goodwill between the two universities
and mutual benefit through the cooperative effort in the following areas:

Development of joint degree and non-degree curricula

Exchange of faculty members

Exchange of academic materials and other information

Joint research activities

Participation in seminars/ workshops and academic meetings

Special short-term academic programs '

Staff development
..Student exchange for research and study

R R N

This agreement shall be valid for 5 years fromi thes date of signiiig” Reévision or renewal of
this cooperative link is subject to mutual consent of both parties.

It is expected that this agreement will lead to other more specific collaborative -
agreements between the two institutions. Details of the implementation of any particular
activities resulting from this agreement shall be negotiated between the two wniversities
as such specific cases arise. :

. Either party may terminate the agreement by written notification si gned by the -
" appropriate official of the party initiating the notice. Such notification must be received
- by the other party at least six months prior to the effective date of termination. '

This agreement serves as the intention of both parties to work together to promote .
academic and educational linkage. It does not have any legal binding on the part of the -
universities involved. )

Signed for and on behalf of .. Signed for and on behalf of
Dali University Srinakharinwirot University
by . by

7~/

A =27 .

M_‘ _ ] v——
ProfesSor Li )ﬁangé?‘% Assoc. Prof. Somchai Chuchat, Ph.D.
Vi;é’,g; sident in°GHarge of Vice President,
Tnterny 'Bna]Affairs @ﬁ%’ . International Relations

Date: Ap Date : April 30, 2009
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Academic Cooperative Agreement
between
Guangxi University
and
Srinakharinwirot University

Guangxi University, Nanning, the People’s Republic of China and Srinakharinwirot
University, Bangkok, Kingdom of Thailand are interested in bringing a more global
dimension to their curricula and research. s

The agreement, therefore, is made as a gesture of goodwill between the two universities and
mutual benefit through the cooperative effort in the following areas:

1.Exchange of students for joint degree, and non-degree curricula

2.Exchange of faculty members and staff

3.Exchange of academic materials and other information

4. Joint research activities and publications.

5.Joint performance and exhibition activities

6.Participation in seminars/ workshops and academic meetmgs

7. Parhmpatlon in special short—term acadennc and cultural programs

This agreement shall be valid for five years from the date of signing. Revision or renewal of
this cooperaﬁve link is subject to mutual consent of boﬂi p_arties-

It is expected that this ag:reement will lead to other more specific collaborative agreements
between the two institutions: Details of the implementition of any particular activities .

- resulting from this agreement shall be negotiated between the two universities as such specific
cases arise.

-Either party may terminate the agreement by written notification signed by the appropriate |
. official of the party initiating the notice. Such notification must be received by the other = - ‘
~ party at least six months prior to the effective date of termination. '

T'his agreement serves as the intention of both parties to work together to promote academic’
and educational linkage. It does not have any legal binding on the part of the universities

involved.
Signed for and on behalf of Signed for and onAb ehalf of
Guangxi University Srmakharlnwlrot Umvermty
by
&
,
Professor Dr.Huang Weiyi Professor Dr. Aurapan Weerawon:g
Vice President Vice President pro tem for International Relations
Date: 20(7 - !{‘ / Date:ZO{r,@~ “ . (

-
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Cooperation Agreement
| between
Guangxi University for Nationalities
and ‘
Srinakharinwirot University

On the basis of mutual respect, mutual benefit and equality, Guangxi University for
Nationalities, People’s Republic of China and Srinakharinwirot University, Kingdom

of Thailand come to reach cooperation agreement on the foliowing items:

I. Teacher Exchange
Both sides agree to exchange teachers, experts and scholars to study, do short term
teaching or do cooperative research on programs of common interest at other side.

The details can be further discussed.

2. Students Exchange

Both sides agree to exchange students to study or do collaborative work at other side.
The details can be further discussed. '

3. Exchange of Books, Institutional Publications, Scientific & Academic
Information '
Both sides agree to exchange institutional publications, academic and scientific

research information regularly or irregularly. The details can be further discussed.

4. Exchanging Visit of Leaders

In order to coordinate the exchange and cooperation, both sides agree to exchange
visit of leaders on the base of necessity and reciprocity. The host side will be
responsible for the lodge, meals, and local transportation when the delegation is
visiting the city in which the host institution is situated. The visiting delegation should
be responsible for their own internmational travel expenses. Providing the delegation
want to visit other universities or places outside the host city, the host institution
should assist in making arrangement, but the relevant fees are paid by the delegation
itself.
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5. The uncertain items to this agreement could be solved through friendly discussion
by both sides.

6. The agreement was singed at Srinakharinwirot University and will come effective
on the signatures of the two institutes. Tt is valid for six years.

7. The agreement is written in Chinese and English in duplication, There versions are

equally authentic.
Signed for and on behalf of Signed for and on behalf of
Guangxi University for Nationalities ~ Srin akharinwirot University

L

Professor Dr. He Ldnngiﬁ _

President - President

Date: ZW/‘Q . (‘Z‘% Date: p'(&‘ 2‘2_/ 2‘0/0 '.
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Academic Cooperative Agreement

bhetween
Guanedong University of Forcien Studies
and

Srinakharinwirol University

1
Uiniversity of Foreign Studics (GDLITS), People’s Republic ol
Linjversite (SWU). Kingdom ol Thailand. are
relations and binding relationship in order (o

Guangdong,
China and Srinakharinwirol
interested in making cooperative
promaote cducational and neademic research improvement in the following

areas ol the coaperative cffort:

1. Siaff Exchange . . ..
|1 Each university will-send its stafl 10 do researdhE and teach in the
subjects that both unjversities agree Upon. cspccigli‘}: in the felds of

' languagés and business administraticn. ’ _
1.2Both universities will send (hoir serinr students majoring in Chinese
Uansiidge and Thai Taanguage wa-Further their learning.aad enhance their

language skills by students” own funding.

Both universities will Facilitate and assist them during their stav at thHe T

host university.
1.3SWU will send its lecturers from Department of Thai and Oriental
Languages to teach Thai language at GDUFS and GDUFS will send its
lecturers 1o do research and teach Chinese language at SWU.
2. Exchange of Academic Materials and Other Information
2.1 Both universities will exchange their publications and academic books.
7 2Both universities will exchange theit textbooks and all kinds of

literature to-support their learning and skills.

3. Expenditure : :
3.1 THe sender nniversity will take care of international airfares. The host

university will provide exchange staff under the following conditions:
3.1.1 Short-term Study Visit:
The host university will provide the exchange staff with
accommodation and meals during the visit.
3.1.2 Long-term Visit or conducting Research: (More than one
month) - : .
The hest university
. . accommodation and subsistence.
3 2 The exchange students will be responsible for their own expenses. The
host university will facilitate them with academic assistance.

will provide the exchange staff with

wangasAadmansiniio MInmming (vangasuSulse w.a. 2560)
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4. Agreement Duration’
This agreement is subject to revision, renewal; Or. cancellauon by mutua]

consent and becomes effective. upon comipletion of the- signatures for an
inital period of five years.

Signed for and on behalf of - Signed for and on behalf of
Guangdong Umversm’ of Forexvn Studies Sri-'nvakih'arinwirot-Univefsi-ty
by by . '
— A S il
/\' %}l ‘{L’j;
/ e
[ ' : :
Professor Xu Guobin . . Assoc. Prof. Somchai Chuchart, Ph.D,
Vice-President . T TrrVice President; Tatérmational Riglations o
Guangdong Umv»rsm of Forclgn Smdies . Srnakharinwiroe University
Date: Dccambsr '2'2: ;'IOO 8 Date: December 22, 2008
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
between
YUNNAN CHINESE LANGUAGE AND CULTURE COLLEGE
SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL CHINESE STUDIES
and
THE FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SRINAKHARINWIROT UNIVERSITY

Yunnan Chinese Language and Culture College, School of International Chinese Studies,
People’s Republie of .China and The Facully of Humanities at Srinakharinwirot University,
Kingdom of Thailand are interested in making cooperative relations in order to promote
further academic exchange, educational improvement and a research partnership. The two
parties have agreed (o sign the Memorandum of Understanding in these following areas:

1. Exchange staff for teaching the subjects that both parties agree upon, especially in

the field of teaching Thai/Chinese language, Thai/Chinese society and culture.

2. Exchange of postgraduate and undergraduate students to further their learning and

enhance their skills of Thai/Chinese language, Thai/Chinese society and culture.

3. Providing Intensive Thai/Chinese language preparation classes for the exchange

students before entering university or attending classes at the host university.

4. Exchange of academic material and other information on which both parties will
~decide such-as academic books; publications and all kinds of learning rigterials to

support academic cooperation.

5. To join conferences, academic programs, research activities and publications

6. Both parties will facilitate the exchange staff and students during their stay at the

host university. ’

7. The sender university will take care of their own exchange staff's expense.

8. The exchange students will be responsible for their own expense. The host

un.'"versity will facilitate academic assistance for them.

9. The MOU shall remain in efféfct from the date of signature for an initial period of

five years. Therefore, the agreemé'nt Is subject to revision, renewal or cancellation by

both parties with notification signed by the appropriate official of the party initiating

the notice.

Signed for and on behalf of

Yunnan Chinese Language and Culture
College, School of International Chinese
Studies, Yunnan Normal University

by

Duan Jieyun

Dean, Yunnan Chinese Language and Culture
College

Date:

vangasfaUmansioiio anendinmelng (ndngasuSuus w.a. 2560)

Signed for and on behalf of
The Faculty of Humanities
Srinakharinwirot University

by

Wanee Aujsatid, PhD
Dean, The Facully of Humanities
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Academic Cooperative Agreement
between
Beijing Union University .
and
Srinakharinwirot University

1. 'The parties to the agreement and its objectives

- Cooperative obiectives, scone(s)

1.1 Beijing Union University (BUU), Beijing, People’s Republic of China, has agreed to
accept students who successful complete the Srinakharinwirot University (SWU)’s the
specialty courses in Chinese Language and relevant subjects onto the third year of
Bachelor of Arts in Chinese Language and Literature, or Economics and Trade, or Normal,
Tourism, or Management; Bachelor of Management in International Economics and

Trade, or Economics and Trade, or Business International at BUU. -

1.2 This is subject to the following criteria:
1.2.1 Students must pass the relevant subjects or achleve higher score in the first two
years of study cited above;
1.2.2 Attain the mlmmum HSK 4 or pass the entry language test of BUU.

The purpose of this agreement

-2.1 This cooperative agreement sets out the matters agreed between the parties in

respect of the above courses supporting for students progress from BUU to SWU.

- 3.1 This cooperative program aims to promote the Sino-Thai education exchange, and

cultivate Chinese teaching personnel.

3.2 Starting with the courses mentioned above, this cooperative program is to recruit
more than 15 students each year. All students must pay expenses by students themselves.

3.3 Based upon the term 3.2, BUU will set up a scholarship which equals to RMB-
25,000 each year in order to reward excellent students.

3.4 Students who register formally will be awarded the BUU and SWU undergraduate
diploma and degree upon successful completion of the degree course and obtain the
certificate of HSK 6.

-
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11. Duration of the Agreement

11.1 This agreement is valid for five years with effect from the date of the Jagt signature.
11.2 Either of the parties to the memorandum may propose Tevisions to it at any time. Revisiong
must be agreed in Wwriting by both parties.

Signed for ang on behalf of Signed for ang on behalf of
Beijing Union U:uiversity Srinakhan‘nwirot University
by by

< -
;:I: °I< M G lavply -
Professor Xu Yongli Assistant Professor Cha]ermchai_B'oonyaleepun, MD.

Chairman of University Council , Vice President ifq;-__}flagﬁjyg___an,d_Dev.'eloﬁment------l--r-w

Beijing Union University ‘Acting President
Srinakharinwirot University

" Date: February 3,2010 Date: February 3, 5075

o e 2560)
- a3USuUTe w.a.
o o mwlng (nang E
o & FJUUNG 1M
wangasAadean
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" Memorandum of Understanding
between
Beijing Union University
and
Srinakharinwirot University

The Beijing Union University, People’s Republic of China, and Srinakharinwirot University,
Kingdom of Thailand, believe that the academic cooperation will be of mutual value to both
institutions in higher education and.to the development of understanding between people of both
sides, hereby enter into this agreement. The purpose of this agreement is to promote academic

and educational exchangesbetween the two institutions. S

Subject to mutual consént, the areas of cooperation may include:

a) Exchange of students
b) Exchange of faculty and/or staff
¢) Joint research activities and publications
d) Participation in seminars and academic meetings
e) Exchange of academic materials and other information
f) Special joint-venture academic programs

The terms of cooperation for each specific activity implemented under this Memorandum. of
Understanding shall be mutually discussed and agreed upon in writing by both parties prior to
the initiation of that activity. Any such agreements entered into; as outlined above, will form
appendices to this Memorandum of Understanding. Each institution shall designate a liaison
officer to develop and coordinate the specific activities agreed upon.

Notification of any change in liaison officers may be made by letter without amending this
Memorandum of Understanding.
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- Renewal, Termination and Amendment

This Memorandum of Understanding shall remain in force for a period of five (5) years from the
date of the last signature, with the understanding that it may be terminated by the appropriate
authorities of either party giving twelve months notice to the other party in writing, unless an
earlier termination date is mutually agreed upon. The Memorandum of Understanding may be
amended or extended by mutual written consent of both parties.

In witness, whereof, the parties hereto have offered their signatures:

J ﬂaflﬂb}m
Professor Xu Yongli- -~ =~ o Assistant Professor Chalermchai Boonya]eepun MD.
Chairman of University Council . Vice President for PIannmg and Development
Beijing Union University _ Acting President

Srinakharinwirot University

Date: February 3,2010 - Date: February 3,2010
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S

MEMORANDUM
OF
UNDERSTANDING

COLLEGE OF INTERNATIONAL CULTURE & EDUCATION,
TEACHERS EDUCATION UNIVERSITY

And

THE FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SRINAKHARINWIROT
UNIVERSITY ‘

College of International Culture & Education, Guangxi Teachers
Education University, People’s Republic of China and The
- Faculty of Humanities at Srinakharinwirot University {(SWU),
------------------- Kingdom-of-Thailand-are-interested in-making-cooperative
~+ relations in order to promote further academic exchange, ... ..

- educational improvement and a research partnership. The two = fg~

. _parties have agreed to sign the Memorandum of Understanding,
in these following areas: _ '

1. Exchange staff for teaching the subjects that both
parties agree upon, especially in the field of teaching
Thai/Chinese language, Thai/Chinese society and culture.

2. Exchange of poS;tg’raduate and undergraduate students
to further their learning and enhance their skills of
Thai/Chinese language, Thai/Chinese society and culture.

3. Providing Intensive Thai/Chinese language preparation.
classes for the exchange students before entering’
university or attending classes at the host university.

4. Exchange of academic material and other information
on which both parties will decide such as academic books,
publications and all kinds of learning materials to support
academic cooperation.
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& 5. To join conferences, academic programs, research
activities and publications

6. Both parties will facilitate the exchange staff and
students during their stay at the host university.

& 7. The sender university will take care of their own

N - exchange staff's expense.

E‘" 8. The exchange students will be responsible for their own
g expense. The host university will facilitate academic

g; assistance for them.

9‘ 9. The MOU shall remain in effect from the date of

signature for an initial period of five years. Therefore, the
agreement is subject to revision, renewal or cancellation
by both parties with notification 51gned by the appropnate
official of the paﬁy mltlatlng the notice. .

i NTRRE
RRR R

Signed for and on behalt ot Signed ftor and on behalf of

College ot International - I'he Faculty ot Humanities
Culture & Education of g o . .
Guangxi leachers Education Srinakharinwirot University

University
by 7 by

Wanee AUJSBUO' FhD

Dean, 'he Faculty of
Humanities

D ate .

e T TR A T
‘ ~ERSERT e e T
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Sukhumvit 23, Bangkok 10110 THAILAND Tel. (02) 260-3637 Fax. (02) 258-4008

MOE 0519.1.08/430
April 5 , 2013

Dr. Byeon Ki-Chan

Dean of Internaitonal Affairs

Office of International Affairs
Busan University of Foreign Studies
15 Seckpr-ro, Namgu

Busan, 608-738

Republic of Korea

Fax: 8251-640-3638

Dear Dr. Byeon Ki-Chan,

In reference to the signing agreement ceremony held at Srinakharinwirot University on Aprit 2,

2013, | would like to send you a copy of the Agreement countersigned by President Chalermchai

Boonyaleepun, MD. for your record.

erctosed, planse find the agraamant, T

Wae look forward to our further academic collaboration in the near future.

Sincerely,

Wy — -

Aurapalf Weerawong, Ph.D.
Acting Vice President for International Relations
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